JANE

FRANKLIN HALL

2020 fees schedule

Fees at Jane

Jane's all-inclusive accommodation package is for 40 weeks for new residents, Senior Residents and Student Club Committee
members (39 weeks for all other returning residents) and includes the following in each room package:

All rooms include a bed,
desk, desk chair,
wardrobe and bookshelf.
Room layouts may differ
depending on location
of room.

Single room Double room Ensuite room
single occupancy single occupancy single occupancy
from $434 AUD from $477 AUD from $542 AUD
PER WEEK PER WEEK PER WEEK

Electricity, water, gas

and heating included O O O
Wi-Fi (75GB per month) @ @ @

Bed options single bed only single or double bed single or double bed

Bathroom shared bathroom shared bathroom private ensuite

Free use of laundry O O O

3 meals per day
(5 meals per day during
swot-vac and exam time)

Free trip on the Jane bus
to all uni campuses

Subject tutorials

24/7 access to onsite
residential staff

Access to all communal
areas (tennis court, BBQ,
TV rooms, kitchenette,
pool table, study spaces,
music rooms etc)

Up to 6 meals for family
members per semester
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Other fees

Advance fees

Refund status

Due date Residents Returning
entering Jane for students

the first time

Application fee

Acceptance fee

Building levy

Room deposit

Student Club
membership fee

Academic gown

Non-refundable

Non-refundable if you
withdraw after
acceptance; if you
continue with your
enrolment this amount
will be deducted from
your first instalment of
room fees

Non-refundable

Mostly refundable
when you leave Jane,
minus a $50 Alumni
Association fee and
providing all
contractual
obligations are fulfilled

Non-refundable

Non-refundable,
however, gowns in
good condition can be
sold back to the
College for $50 when
you leave

Upon application $50 N/A

Upon acceptance of a $450 $450
place at Jane

With first instalment $350 N/A

of fees

With first instalment of ~ $500 N/A - carried over
fees

from first year

With first instalment $260 $260
of fees

With first instalment of  $120 — new N/A
fees

$100 - second hand
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Optional costs

Advance fees Refund status Due date Residents Returning
entering Jane for students

the first time

Parking fee Non-refundable With first instalment $500 (for the $500 (for the
of fees academic year) academic year)
Car parking spaces
attract a fee. Spaces
are limited and
subject to availability
on a first come basis.

Linen pack Non-refundable With first instalment of ~ $180 $180
fees

Single doona, single

doona cover and

pillow slip, pillow, long

single fitted sheet,

towel, face washer,

pillow protector.

Doubles can be
arranged upon
request

For siblings of Jane students, we offer a 5% discount.
For children of Jane Franklin Hall Alumni, we offer a 10% discount on the first and second years at College.
For students in their third and above years at Jane, we offer a 10% discount.

All fees quoted are in Australian dollars.

Fees are due prior to the commencement of each semester. Alternatively, fees for domestic residents may be paid
fortnightly by direct debit with no extra surcharge.

Self-catering is available to returning students. Contact the office for more information.

Accommodation for couples in double rooms is available. Contact the office for more information.

Twin share accommodation is also available for those who already have someone to share with. Contact the office

for more information.



